

258/2

IOIN-CRM-M-29547-2018

DALJIT SINGH AND ANR

VS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR

Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. A.S. Gill, DAG, Punjab..

Order dated 29.08.2018, quashing DDR No.52 dated 01.06.2018 and DDR No. 25 dated 06.07.2018 registered under Sections 325/323/34 IPC in FIR No.65 dated 02.06.2018 registered under Sections 325/323/34 IPC at Police Station Sadar Gurdaspur, District Gurdaspur, has not been complied with by the petitioners. Therefore, the same is recalled. Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution, FIR in question and all subsequent proceedings arising therefrom are restored.

SHO, Police Station Sadar Gurdaspur, District Gurdaspur, is directed to proceed further in the aforesaid FIR.

Copy of this order be sent to Police Station Sadar Gurdaspur, District Gurdaspur.

28th September, 2018

shabha

**[RAMENDRA JAIN]
JUDGE**